



Key	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Group
1	SEAL, L.H.	3949921	1	8.857
2	SEAL, R.H.	3949921	1	8.857
3	RIVET, (1/8 x 1/4)	S.S.	AR	8.967
4	BRACKET	340408	1	9.779
5	P/WASHER, (1/2 I.D. x 5/8 O.D.)	S.S.	AR	8.929
6	SCREW, (10-16 x 5/8)	S.S.	AR	8.977
7	OUTLET	340436	1	9.262
8	SCREW (10-16 5/8)	S.S.	AR	8.929
9	NUT—hex /2B/1/4-20PC	S.S.	AR	8.915
10	P/WASHER, (3/8 x 7/8 x 1/8)	S.S.	AR	8.929
11	GASKET	3889483	1	8.854
12	SEAL	3889484	1	8.854
13	DUCT	Dis.	1	9.262
14	SCREW, (1/4-14 x 1.000ZC)	S.S.	AR	8.929
15	GASKET	3949817	1	9.211
16	DUCT	3917320	1	9.262
17	SCREW, (1/4-14 x 1.000ZC)	S.S.	AR	8.929
18	SEAL	3937137	AR	9.262
19	ADAPTER	457900	1	9.262
20	SEAL For Service Cut Approx. 20" From 3937167			
21	DUCT	3937118	1	9.262
22	SEAL	3937135	1	9.260
23	SCREW, 10-16x5/8	S.S.	AR	8.977
24	"U" Nut	S.S.	AR	8.921

Key	Description	Part No.	Qty.	Group
25	HOSE, 3/4 I.D. x 72" Long	S.S.	AR	8.900
26	OUTLET	3998414	1	9.262
27	SCREW	S.S.	AR	8.900
28	SCREW	S.S.	AR	8.977
29	DUCT	346135	1	9.786
30	DIST	3940296	1	9.262
31	SCREW, (10-16 x 3/4)	S.S.	AR	8.977
32	DUCT	3942658	1	9.786
33	SCREW, (10-16 x 3/4)	S.S.	AR	8.977
34	SEAL	3937174	1	9.260
35	DUCT	346116	1	9.262
36	WASHER, (5/16 x 3/8 x 3/4)	S.S.	AR	8.929
37	BRACKET	3946959	1	9.262
38	RIVET, (1/8 x 1/4)	S.S.	AR	8.967
39	SCREW, (10-16 x 1/2)	S.S.	AR	8.977
40	SEAL	3937137	AR	9.262
41	ADAPTER	3998413	1	9.262
42	SCREW, (#8-18 x 1/2 PC)	S.S.	AR	8.929
43	SEAL	3999511	1	9.260
44	SPACER	N.S.		
45	DEFLECTOR	3963790	1	9.262
46	DUCT	3942642	1	9.786
47	SEAL	3929027	1	9.260
48	SCREW, (10-16 x 3/4)	S.S.	AR	8.977

1971-74 Nova A/C Heater Vents & Ducts